From: Shaun Dinubilo

To: Cindy Andrews

Subject: RE: THE RESERVE PRELIMINARY PLAT - PL-PPLAT-22-0001
Date: Wednesday, February 9, 2022 8:25:59 AM

Hello Cindy,

Thank you for contacting the Squaxin Island Tribe Cultural Resources Department regarding
the above listed project for our review and comment. We have no specific cultural resource
concerns for this project. However, if DAHP recommends a survey, or any other additional
recommendations, we concur with DAHP's recommendations. We would prefer to receive an
electronic copy by email once completed. If any archaeological or cultural resources are
uncovered during implementation, please halt work in the area of discovery and contact DAHP
and the Squaxin Island Tribe’s Archaeologist, Shaun Dinubilo via email at

sdinubilo@squaxin.us.

Shaun Dinubilo
Archaeologist

Cultural Resource Department
Squaxin Island Tribe

200 S.E. Billy Frank Jr. Way
Shelton, WA 98584

Office Phone: 360-432-3998
Cell Phone: 360-870-6324

Email: sdinubilo@squaxin.us
Email is my perfered method of communication.

As per 43 CFR 7.18[a][1]) of the Archaeological Resource Protection Act, Section 304 of the National
Historic Preservation Act, and RCW 42.56.300 of the Washington State Public Records Act-
Archaeological Sites, all information concerning the location, character, and ownership of any
cultural resource must be withheld from public disclosure.

From: Cindy Andrews <candrews@gigharborwa.gov>

Sent: Thursday, February 3, 2022 12:10 PM

To: Adonais Clark (aclark@co.pierce.wa.us) <aclark@co.pierce.wa.us>; Alec, Wrolson, Puyallup Tribe
<Alec.Wrolson@PuyallupTribe-nsn.gov>; Andrew Strobel, Puyallup Tribe
<Andrew.Strobel@PuyallupTribe-nsn.gov>; aosullivan@suquamish.nsn.us; Carol
<CarolAnn.Hawks@PuyallupTribe-nsn.gov>; Char Naylor, Puyallup Tribe
<Char.Naylor@PuyallupTribe-nsn.gov>; Charles Matheson, Puyallup Tribe
<Charlene.Matheson@PuyallupTribe-nsn.gov>; David Winfrey, Puyallup Tribe
<David.Winfrey@PuyallupTribe-nsn.gov>; Department of Natural Resources SEPA Center
(sepacenter@dnr.wa.gov) <sepacenter@dnr.wa.gov>; dwilliams@suguamish.nsn.us; ECY RE SWRO
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SEPA COORDINATOR <swrosepacoordinator@ECY.WA.GOV>; efheinitz@docl.wa.gov;
ewatson@piercefire.org; Jennifer Keating, Puyallup Tribe <Jennifer.M.Keating@puyalluptribe-
nsn.gov>; JOE CUSHMAN <cushman.joe@nisqually-nsn.gov>; Kelly Still - WDFW
(sepadesk@dfw.wa.gov) <sepadesk@dfw.wa.gov>; Kristen Miller <kirsten.miller@dnr.wa.gov>; Lisa
Anderson, Puyallup Tribe <Lisa.Anderson@PuyallupTribe-nsn.gov>; Lois Boome, Puyallup Tribe
<Lois.Boome@PuyallupTribe-nsn.gov>; Michael Prentice <michaelp@penlight.org>; Muckleshoot
Tribe - Laura Murphy (laura.murphy@muckleshoot.nsn.us) <laura.murphy@muckleshoot.nsn.us>;
Nancy Games, Puyallup Tribe <nancy.games@puyalluptribe-nsn.gov>; Nicole Jones-Vogel - PenMet
Parks <njones-vogel@penmetparks.org>; OR-SEPA-REVIEW @wsdot.wa.gov; Puget Sound
Partnership - Marsha Engel (marsha.engel@psp.wa.gov) <marsha.engel@psp.wa.gov>;
reviewteam@commerce.wa.gov; Rhonda Foster <rfoster@squaxin.us>; Robert Barandon, Puyallup
Tribe <Robert.B.Barandon@puyalluptribe-nsn.gov>; Russ Ladley, Puyallup Tribe
<Russ.Ladley@PuyallupTribe-nsn.gov>; sepa <sepa@dahp.wa.gov>; SEPA
<SEPAReview@PuyallupTribe-nsn.gov>; sepaunit@ecy.wa.gov; Sharon Silver (sharons@penlight.org)
<sharons@penlight.org>; Shaun Dinubilo <sdinubilo@squaxin.us>; Shital Saini
<shital@penlight.org>; smithv@psd401.net; Stacie Snuffin - PenMet Parks
<SSnuffin@PenMetParks.org>; Suquamish Tribe - Dennis Lewarch (dlewarch@suguamish.nsn.us)
<dlewarch@suquamish.nsn.us>; Tina Vaslet Pierce Transit (tvaslet@piercetransit.org)
<tvaslet@piercetransit.org>; Zachary Meyer <ZMEY461@ECY.WA.GOV>

Subject: THE RESERVE PRELIMINARY PLAT - PL-PPLAT-22-0001

The City of Gig Harbor has issued an NOA including the SEPA checklist for THE RESERVE
PRELIMINARY PLAT - PL-PPLAT-22-0001 project, | have included above the Notice of Application and
associated SEPA checklist and below included a link to all of the project information submitted.
Please provide your comments no later than February 18, 2022. Please let me know if you have any
questions.

NOA INCLUDING SEPA:

PERMIT PORTAL

Best Regards

Cindy Andrews

Planning Technician

City of Gig Harbor
CAndrews@gigharborwa.gov
253-853-7625
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